1.B SLOVENSKA LIGA - VZHOD Moski - 2025./2026.

Igralec lige
Ime in priimek Klub St Skupaj v Povprecje Skupaj Povprecje
nastopiv gosteh doma
gosteh

1. DEJAN HOCEVAR KK HRASTNIK 7,00 4130 + 612,00 = 4742,00 592,75
2. NIK PREDOVNIK KK KONSTRUKTOR 5,00 2946 + 568,20 = 3514,20 585,70
3. ALES KADIS KK DRAVOGRAD 7,00 4085 + 581,14 = 4666,14 583,27
4, PRIMOZ TOPOLSEK KK IMPOL 6,00 3509 + 573,17 = 4082,17 583,17
5. DAVID PETEK KK LOKOMOTIVA 6,00 3509 + 564,71 = 4073,71 581,96
6. ZIGA PARADIZ KK RUSE 6,00 3461 + 584,71 = 4045,71 577,96
7. MARKO TOPOLSEK KK IMPOL 6,00 3449 + 592,39 = 4041,39 577,34
8. JAN KRESNIK KK SLOVENJ 6,00 3475 + 557,25 = 4032,25 576,04

GRADEC
9. MATEJ JERONCIC KK RUSE 6,00 3459 + 572,14 = 4031,14 575,88
10. DARKO LEVSTIK KK RUDAR 6,00 3462 + 563,14 = 4025,14 575,02
11. OSMAN KONJUCI KK KONJICE 6,00 3466 + 557,00 = 4023,00 574,71
12. DENIS BAJRIC KK KONSTRUKTOR 8,00 4597 + 561,17 = 5158,17 573,13
13. PRIMOZ KUHAR KK IMPOL 3,00 1681 + 606,40 = 2287,40 571,85
14.  TADEJ MEDIK KK RUSE 6,00 3444 + 553,71 = 3997,71 571,10
15. DENIS HARC KK CERSAK 5,00 2836 + 587,50 = 3423,50 570,58
16.  TADEJ TUSEK KK RUDAR 6,00 3428 + 562,60 = 3990,60 570,09
17. MARCEL HAUC KK CERSAK 4,00 2267 + 570,33 = 2837,33 567,47
18.  ZVONE IZGORSEK KK RUDAR 7,00 3979 + 555,14 = 4534,14 566,77
19. MATEJ KOTNIK KK SLOVENJ 4,00 2262 + 569,33 = 2831,33 566,27

GRADEC
20.  TADEJ TOPOLSEK KK IMPOL 5,47 3079 + 581,63 = 3660,63 565,78
21. DUSAN MAL KK HRASTNIK 7,00 3958 + 566,43 = 4524,43 565,55
22.  SERGEJSTRUBER KK CERSAK 5,00 2804 + 580,00 = 3384,00 564,00
23. GASPER HALOZAN KK LOKOMOTIVA 6,00 3379+ 565,57 = 3944,57 563,51
24.  ANTON ZAJC KK SLOVENJ 8,00 4505 + 560,60 = 5065,60 562,84

GRADEC
25. FRANC KIRBIS KK KONJICE 7,00 3908 + 594,57 = 4502,57 562,82
26.  ANZE PRASNIKAR KK KONSTRUKTOR 7,00 3947 + 551,43 = 4498,43 562,30
27. IVAN NARAT KK RUDAR 7,00 3913 + 578,43 = 4491,43 561,43
28. BRANKO OSLOVNIK KK SLOVENJ 8,00 4474 + 565,50 = 5039,50 559,94

GRADEC
29.  ALEKSANDER GROS KK DRAVOGRAD 4,00 2228+ 569,20 = 2797,20 559,44
30. MATIC FERK KK CERSAK 6,00 3345 + 569,67 = 3914,67 559,24
31.  ALES PEPERKO KK KONJICE 7,00 3932 + 537,14 = 4469,14 558,64
32.  TADEJMIOVIC KK MIKLAVZ 5,00 2786 + 552,67 = 3338,67 556,44
33. MARKO PLAZAR KK HRASTNIK 5,00 2766 + 569,67 = 3335,67 555,94
34, PATRICK SKRLEC KK HRASTNIK 7,00 3875 + 569,83 = 444483 555,60
35. PETER GERM KK LOKOMOTIVA 7,00 3885 + 559,57 = 4444,57 555,57
36. TIMOTEJ SKROBER KK KONSTRUKTOR 5,75 3190 + 558,86 = 3748,86 555,39
37. DUSAN BAJDA KK HRASTNIK 7,00 3873 + 565,54 = 4438,54 554,82
38.  ALJAZ PFIFER KK CERSAK 5,79 3218 + 547,73 = 3765,73 554,60
39. FRANC KAPUN KK CERSAK 5,00 2764 + 559,80 = 3323,80 553,97
40.  TILEN TOPOLSEK KK IMPOL 3,47 1876 + 600,14 = 2476,14 553,95
41.  ZORAN ZIBRET KK HRASTNIK 4,75 2614 + 565,34 = 3179,34 552,93
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MIHA DOBNIKAR
DAMIR VINDIS
CVETO KOTNIK

DENIS VERCKO
ANTON GOLOB
MAKS MATAVS

NEBOJSA DRAGICEVIC
DALIBOR KATAVIC
ANDREJ FIDERSEK
BOGDAN MUSIC
ALEKSANDER BRECKO
ANDREJ KOCJAN
MATEJ VUCKO
MATJAZ ALTENBAHER
VLADIMIR BRICMAN
IGOR HOLESEK

SANDI SAJKO

STANE GMAJNER
GORAN HALIC

JANEZ KOLOSA

Igralec lige

KK IMPOL 475
KK KONSTRUKTOR 7,00
KK SLOVENJ 5,00
GRADEC

KK IMPOL 4,53
KK DRAVOGRAD 7,00
KK SLOVENJ 6,00
GRADEC

KK LOKOMOTIVA 3,79
KK LOKOMOTIVA 6,21
KK KONJICE 6,00
KK RUSE 6,00
KK RUSE 5,00
KK RUSE 6,00
KK DRAVOGRAD 5,00
KK DRAVOGRAD 6,00
KK DRAVOGRAD 5,33
KK RUDAR 5,56
KK LOKOMOTIVA 5,00
KK KONJICE 3,75
KK KONSTRUKTOR 5,50
KK RUDAR 5,44

2577 +
3839 +
2759 +

2484 +
3847 +
3298 +

2106 +
3398 +
3282 +
3261 +
2711+
3243 +
2692 +
3210 +
2824 +
2972 +
2659 +
1986 +
2914 +
2769 +

1.B SLOVENSKA LIGA - VZHOD Moski - 2025./2026.

600,40 =
576,00 =
549,56 =

562,60 =
557,23 =
549,43 =

526,57 =
552,67 =
544,67 =
560,43 =
558,00 =
553,57 =
561,67 =
570,67 =
579,33 =
548,39 =
557,60 =
555,33 =
543,50 =
526,43 =

3177,40
4415,00
3308,56

3046,60
4404,23
3847,43

2632,57
3950,67
3826,67
3821,43
3269,00
3796,57
3253,67
3780,67
3403,33
3520,39
3216,60
2541,33
3457,50
3295,43

552,59
551,88
551,43

550,92
550,53
549,63

549,60
547,94
546,67
545,92
544,83
542,37
542,28
540,10
537,65
536,64
536,10
535,02
531,92
511,71



